



SCHWAN'S FOOD SERVICE INC

3791 - Tn 5" Pepp Iw

Tony's® sauce, sliced & diced pepperoni, and cheese, all on top of our famous pastry-style crust. Individually wrapped.



Nutrition Facts

Serving size	154 Gram	
Amount per serving	Calories 420	
	% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 20g		31%
Saturated Fat 10g		50%
Trans Fat 0g		
Cholesterol 35mg		11%
Sodium 850mg		36%
Total Carbohydrate 46g		16%
Dietary Fiber 2g		7%
Total Sugars 10g		
Includes	Added Sugars	%
Protein 14g		
Vitamin D		%
Calcium		20%
Iron		20%
Potassium 260mg		5%

* Benefits

Individually wrapped for your convenience. Easy to make-no prior preparation necessary. You choice of Cheese, Pepperoni, Supreme, and Sausage varieties. Unique: a staple of the pizza industry for over 25 years and is unrivaled.

Ingredients

INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), PEPPERONI MADE WITH PORK, CHICKEN AND BEEF (PORK, MECHANICALLY SEPARATED CHICKEN, BEEF, SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF SPICES, DEXTROSE, LACTIC ACID STARTER CULTURE, SODIUM ASCORBATE, SMOKE FLAVORING, FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE, BHA, BHT, CITRIC ACID, CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF: WATER, GARLIC POWDER, PAPRIKA, OLEORESIN OF PAPRIKA), TOMATO PASTE, PALM OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: YEAST, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), SUGAR, SALT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SPICE, MALTODEXTRIN, HYDROLYZED SOY AND CORN PROTEIN, CARROT FIBER, PAPRIKA, DRIED GARLIC, WHEAT STARCH, L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE, AMMONIUM SULFATE, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR, ASCORBIC ACID.

Allergens

Contains:

dairy soy wheat

Free From:

crustaceans mollusks eggs
 fish peanuts tree nuts

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Handling Suggestions

Master Case; store at a maximum temperature of 0.00 F/ -17.78 C

Serving Suggestions

Individually wrapped for retail locations-Cash-n-Carry, etc. Makes a great addition to your kids' menus. Just bake or microwave and serve! Daypart Versatility-Makes it an ideal option for almost any venue!

Prep & Cooking Suggestions

FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. Remove product from wrap. MICROWAVE OVEN INSTRUCTIONS (1100 Watts): 1. Place 1 pizza on microwave safe plate in center of microwave. 2. Cook 2 1/4 TO 3 1/4 minutes if frozen or 1 1/2 TO 2 1/2 minutes if refrigerated. Let set 30 seconds before serving. NOTE: Increased cooking time is needed for additional pizzas. CONVENTIONAL OVEN INSTRUCTIONS: 1. Preheat oven to 425°F. 2. Place pizza on baking sheet. 3. Cook 16 to 20 minutes if frozen or 11 to 14 minutes if refrigerated. NOTE: APPLIANCES MAY VARY, ADJUST COOKING TIMES AND/OR TEMPERATURES ACCORDINGLY. REFRIGERATE OR DISCARD ANY UNUSED PORTION.

Product Specifications

Brand	Manufacturer	Product Category
Tony's	SCHWAN'S FOOD	Ranch & Flavored Salad Dressings

MFG #	SPC #	GTIN	Pack	Pack Desc.
63527	3791	10072180635270		130.8 ONZ

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
9.25 lb	8.18 lb	USA	No	

Shipping Information						
Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHl	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
16.19 in	11.19 in	5.63 in	0.59 ft3	10x15	390 DAYS	-20°F / 0°F



SCHWAN'S FOOD SERVICE INC

3791 - Tn 5" Pepp lw

Tony's® sauce, sliced & diced pepperoni, and cheese, all on top of our famous pastry-style crust. Individually wrapped.



Nutrition Analysis

Calories	420	Total Fat	20 g	Sodium	850 mg
Protein	14	Trans Fats	0 g	Calcium	
Total Carbohydrates...	46 g	Saturated Fat	10 g	Iron	
Sugars	10 g	Added Sugars		Potassium	260 mg
Dietary Fiber	2 g	Polyunsaturated Fat		Zinc	
Lactose		Monounsaturated Fat		Phosphorus	
Sucrose		Cholesterol	35 mg		
Vitamin A(IU)		Vitamin D		Thiamin	
Vitamin A(RE)		Vitamin E		Niacin	
Vitamin C		Folate		Riboflavin	
Magnesium		Vitamin B-6		Vitamin B-12	
Monosodium		Sulphites		Nitrates	

Additional Images

